M5222D
10/20/58

AWAY FROM MOFOR

w
3
g
.M-
@
&

£

Part No.

Kr47-D

WHITE

BLACK

Form NO.

YELLOW

]
I

© lGReen

YELLOW

—

Exploded View
Wiring Diagram

RED

e ol Sl SR R S

o}

Figure 4.
Figure 2.

BLUE

BLACK

KNIPCO PORTABLE HEATER MODEL F70

I
BLUE

8L

WHKITE

WHY

BLACK




KNIPCO PORTABLE HEATER MODEL F70 Form No. KF47-D Part No. M5222D

Figure & Part 10/20/58
Index No. Number Part Name Quantity

4-1 M4396 Handle............. e iaeeaaaaan 1
4-2 WL14C Lockwasher, inot teeth, 1/4 ... ....... 2
4-3 RPC4-4C  Screw, rd bd, 1/4-20x1/2 .. .. ... .. 2
4-4 M4843 Endcover .......... e 2
4-5 RFS$-4C Screw,rh bd, No. 10-32x1/2 . ... ... .. 4
4-6 M3353 Fillereap ......cveuvuunnnnnns e 1
4-7 M5723 Fuel Tank ASSY . ... .............. 1
4-8 M4927 Heatersupport , ... ............... 2
4-9 NLC-4C Nu, flexlog, 1/4-20 . ... . .......... 4
4-10 M4884 Sidepanel ... .....i.iiinianaa... 1
4-11 WL12C Lockwasher, int teeth, No. 8 . .. ... 4
4-12 STZ-3A Screw, shmet, No. 8x3/8 ., . ... ... 4
4-18 RF-38C Screw, ’d b 10-32x 1. ... .......... 4
4-14 NLF3C Nut, flex lo¢, No. 10-32 .. ........ 4
4-15 RC4-8C Screw, rdhd, 1/4-20x1 ... ....... 4
4-16 M6020 Vent fithing assy. . . . v v v v eeeennnnn.. 1
4-17 M5718 Standpipe Assy. .. . ... . ... ... ..... 1
4-18 M2284 EIbow. ......... FE 1
4-19 MB777 Unlon. ... . oo i e 1
4-20 M5958 Line, pumpoutlet, . .. ... ........... 1
4-21 M3530 Grommet, 7/81n, . ............... 2
4-22 ST-3-4-B  Screw, rdhd, No. 10x1/2 ....... P 4
4-23 M5658 Combustion Chamber and Burner Assy ... 1
4-24 M4502 - 1
425 * Set screw, socket hd, 1/4-28 x 1/4 .. 2
4-26 RC2-3C Screw, rd hd, No, B8-32x3/8 ........ 4
4-27 M5232 Grill ... e i e 1
4-28 M5301-1 Transformer . .........ccovveaa. 1
4-29 RCZ-2C Screw, rhbd, No, 8-32x1/4 .,...... 2
4-30 M2294 Ebbow . ... .0 P e e 1
4-31 69248 EOWw ... ii i i ie e e, s 1
4-32 M5721 e 1
4-33 M5703 Impeller, pump . ................, 1
4-34 M5E705 Gasket, pump . ... ... ...... .00 0.. 1
4-35 M5704 Cap, PUOP . v v e i ee e et e e 1
4-36 FHC-Z-3C Screw, filhd, No. 8-32x3/8 ........ 4
4-37 M5667 Combustion chamber . ... .. .. ... .. 1
4-38 RC-Z-8N Screw, rd hd, No, 8-32x1 .. ........ 8
4-39 M5675 FinAssy ... 0.0 i i i 1
4-40 M5683 Drippad . ........ ... ..., s 1
441 M5681 Spacer, burner plate . ... ........_.. 6
4-42 M4510 Plate, fuel distributing . ... ...... ... 1
4-43 M5680 Padsupportring . ................ 1
4-44 M5679 Pad (Fiberfrax) . ................. 1
4-45 M5672 Turning vane assy . .. ... vvir i L 1
448 ST-2-3 Screw, shmet; No, 8 x3/8 . ........ 5
4-47 WL1-00C Lockwasher, int teeth, No. 4 .. _ .. ... 1
4-48 NPC-2C Nut, hexNo, 8 .. ... .. ....... e 8
4-49 NIF-B-C Nut, hex jam, 1/2-20 .............. 1
4-50 NPC-00-C Nut, hexNo. 4 . ... ......¢.00ueem.. 1
4-51 M5669 Orifite ...t ittt i it e e 1
4-52 WLE-1C Washer, ext teeth . ... ... ... . ..... 2
4-53 M5662 Elbow . ... .. .. e 1
4-54 NPC-1B Nut, hex, brass, No. 6-32 ........ .. 4
4-55 RC-00-6C  Screw, rd hd, No. 4-40x3/4 ...... S 1
4-56 M4752-2 Igniter Assy . ... ... Lo, 1
4-57 M3684 Igniter insulator . .. ... L. L 1
4-58 Mb58686 Segment ........... . ... o0 1
4-59 M5682 Spacer, burner plate, short ........... 2
4-60 M5671 Burger Plate Assy, Complete - ... ... S 1
4-61 M5659 Cone ASSY .+ .. i e i
4-62 ST-2-3 Screw, shmet, No. 8x3/8 . ..._.. .. 3
462 M5666 Perforated Sleeve . ... .......... L 1
4-64 NFL3C Nut, ftex loc, No. 10-32 . .... .. .. ... 4
4-65 MS727 Switch

JElel o Bwiteh Lo 1
4-66 Nut, switch . ... .. . ... .......... 1
4-67 MS5701 Controipanel . ... . ..., . ......... 1
4-68 M5776 Button, plug-in .. .. .. ... ... .. . 1
4-69 5T-2-8 Screw, shmet, No, 8x1 . _........ . 2
4.70 M5749 Terminal Block Assy . ... .......... 1
4-71 M3761 Thermal switch, normally closed ... ... 1
4-72 M5762 Thermal switch, normally open . . .. . . .. 1
4-73 ST-1-2 Screw, shmet, No. 6 x 1/4 ... . . . 4
474 8T-2-3 Screw, shmet, No, 8x3/8 ........ .. 5
4-75 MS5774 Sleeve ... ... .. L ... 1
4-76 MS773 Nut o 1
4-71 MS775 Line, burner plate . .. ... . .. .. .. 1
4-78 1000577 Grommet, rubber, 3/4in. ... ... ... . 1
4-79 1000514 Elbow . .. . .. ... 1
4-80 M5760 Solenoid valve . .. .. .............. 1
4-81 M5763 Fuel strainer ... ... .. _ ..., ., . 1
4-82 69258 BbOW .. ... ... ... ... 1
4-83 M5782 Quter Shell Assy. .. ............... 1
4-84 M58355 Fuel Fiter Assy . .. ... ... ......... 1
4-85 ME054 Nut, 1/4 Hex. compression. . . . . _ ... .. 1
4-86 M5959 Line, pumpinlet . . . ... ... ........ 1



